
LOS ANGELES ANGELS 26-MAN ROSTER (as of 7/18/21)  

 

MANAGER: Joe Maddon (70);  BENCH COACH – Mike Gallego (86);  HITTING COACH – Jeremy Reed (77);  PITCHING COACH – Matt Wise (83); OUTFIELD/1st BASE COACH – Bruce “Jeter” Hines (99);  
 INFIELD/3rd BASE COACH – Brian Butterfield (55); ASST. HITTING COACH – John Mallee (88); HITTING INSTRUCTOR – Paul Sorrento (87); CATCHING COACH – José Molina (82);  
 BULLPEN COACH – Dom Chiti (84); COACHING ASSISTANT – Ryan Garko (85); QUALITY ASSURANCE COACH – Tim Buss (90); 
 BULLPEN CATCHERS – Manny Del Campo (92), Jason Brown (93); BP PITCHER – Mike Ashman (91); STAFF ASSISTANT – Ali Modami (94) 
 

HEAD CERTIFIED ATHLETIC TRAINER: Adam Nevala  CERTIFIED ASST. ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Eric Munson, Geoff Hostetter, Brian Reinker HEAD STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Lee Fiocchi 
ASST. STRENGTH & CONDITIONING COACH: Adam Auer  ATHLETIC TRAINING SERVICES COORDINATOR: Rick Smith                                  DIRECTOR, EQUIPMENT & CLUBHOUSE OPERATIONS: Guy Gallagher 
INTERPRETERS: Angel Miranda, Ippei Mizuhara 

 
 

 #   PITCHERS (14) B T HT. WT.     BORN BIRTHPLACE RESIDENCE  
 37 Bundy, Dylan S R 6-1 225 11/15/92 Tulsa, OK Owasso, OK 
 40 Cishek, Steve R R 6-6 215 6/18/86 Falmouth, MA Jupiter, FL 
 58 Claudio, Alex L L 6-3 190 1/31/92 San Juan, Puerto Rico Juncos, Puerto Rico 
 38 Cobb, Alex R R 6-3 205 10/7/87 Boston, MA Vero Beach, FL 
 41 Guerra, Junior R R 6-0 235 1/16/85 San Felix, VZ Barquisimeto, VZ 
 28 Heaney, Andrew L L 6-2 200 6/5/91 Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City, OK 
 32 Iglesias, Raisel R  R  6-2  190  1/4/90  Isla de la Juventud, Cuba  Miami, FL 
 21 Mayers, Mike R R 6-2 220 12/6/91 Grove City, OH Naples, FL 
 17 Ohtani, Shohei L R 6-4 200 7/5/94 Ōshū, Japan Ōshū, Japan 
 62 Quintana, José R L 6-1 220 1/24/89 Arjona, Colombia Barranquilla, Colombia 
 43 Sandoval, Patrick L L 6-3 190 10/18/96 Mission Viejo, CA Mission Viejo, CA 
 54 Suarez, José L L 5-10 225 1/3/98 Naguanagua, VZ San Diego, VZ 
 60 Wantz, Andrew R R 6-4 240 10/13/95 Erie, PA Holly Springs, NC 
 35 Watson, Tony L L 6-3 220 5/30/85 Sioux City, IA Lakewood Ranch, FL 
 

 # CATCHERS (2) B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE RESIDENCE    
 33 Stassi, Max R R 5-10 200 3/15/91 Woodland, CA Yuba City, CA  
 24 Suzuki, Kurt R R 5-11 210 10/4/83 Wailuku, HI Redondo Beach, CA 
 

 # INFIELDERS (6)  B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE RESIDENCE  
 22 Fletcher, David R R 5-9 185 5/31/94 Orange, CA Cypress, CA 
 13 Gosselin, Phil R R 6-1 190 10/3/88 West Chester, PA Malvern, PA 
 4 Iglesias, José R R 5-11 195 1/5/90 Havana, Cuba North Miami, FL 
 59 Mayfield, Jack R R 5-11 190 9/30/90 Del Rio, TX Del Rio, TX 
 2 Rengifo, Luis S R 5-10 195 2/26/97 Naguanagua, VZ Valencia, VZ  
 20 Walsh, Jared L L 6-0 210 7/30/93 Milwaukee, WI Duluth, GA 
 

 # OUTFIELDERS (4)  B T HT. WT. BORN BIRTHPLACE RESIDENCE  
 9 Eaton, Adam L L 5-9 180 12/6/88 Springfield, OH Brighton, MI 
 19 Lagares, Juan R R 6-2 220 3/17/89 Constanza, DR Constanza, DR 
 16 Marsh, Brandon L R 6-4 215 12/18/97 Buford, GA Buford, GA 
 3 Ward, Taylor R R 6-1 200 12/14/93 Dayton, OH Chuluota, FL 
 

 # CURRENT INJURED LIST:         
39 Bard, Luke (RHP) (60-day – right hip inflammation) Placed on IL March 29 
-- Barreto, Franklin (INF) (60 day – right elbow strain)  Placed on IL March 31 
25 Fowler, Dexter (OF) (60 day – left knee sprain)    Placed on IL April 10 

 27 Trout, Mike (OF) (60 day – right calf strain)  Placed on IL May 18 
 10 Upton, Justin (OF) (10 day – right low back strain) Placed on IL June 25 (retro to June 23) 
 6 Rendon, Anthony (INF) (10 day – left hamstring strain) Placed on IL July 6 (retro to July 5) 
 
 
 
 

 PRONUNCIATION GUIDE:          
 Steve CISHEK (SEE-sheck) Junior GUERRA (GAIR-uh) Andrew HEANEY (HEE-nee) José IGLESIAS (e-GLAY-see-uhs) RAISEL (rye-SELL) IGLESIAS (e-GLAY-see-uhs) 
 Mike MAYERS (MY-erz) SHOHEI (show-HEY) OHTANI (oh-TAWN-ee) José QUINTANA (kin-TAH-nuh) Anthony RENDON (ren-DOHN) Max STASSI (STASS-ee)   
 Andrew WANTZ (rhymes with ‘pants’)  

NUMERICAL ROSTER  ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 
2 Rengifo, Luis INF  91 Ashman, Mike Coach 
3 Ward, Taylor OF  39 Bard, Luke RHP 
4 Iglesias, José INF  -- Barreto, Franklin INF 
6 Rendon, Anthony INF  93 Brown, Jason Coach 
9 Eaton, Adam OF  37 Bundy, Dylan RHP 

10 Upton, Justin OF  90 Buss, Tim Coach 
13 Gosselin, Phil INF  55 Butterfield, Brian Coach 
16 Marsh, Brandon OF  84 Chiti, Dom Coach 
17 Ohtani, Shohei RHP  40 Cishek, Steve RHP 
19 Lagares, Juan OF  58 Claudio, Alex LHP 
20 Walsh, Jared INF  38 Cobb, Alex RHP 
21 Mayers, Mike RHP  92 Del Campo, Manny Coach 
22 Fletcher, David INF  9 Eaton, Adam OF 
24 Suzuki, Kurt C  22 Fletcher, David INF 
25 Fowler, Dexter OF  25 Fowler, Dexter OF 
27 Trout, Mike OF  86 Gallego, Mike Coach 
28 Heaney, Andrew LHP  85 Garko, Ryan Coach 
32 Iglesias, Raisel RHP  13 Gosselin, Phil INF 
33 Stassi, Max C  41 Guerra, Junior RHP 
35 Watson, Tony LHP  28 Heaney, Andrew LHP 
37 Bundy, Dylan RHP  99 Hines, Jeter Coach 
38 Cobb, Alex RHP  4 Iglesias, José INF 
39 Bard, Luke RHP  32 Iglesias, Raisel RHP 
40 Cishek, Steve RHP  19 Lagares, Juan OF 
41 Guerra, Junior RHP  70 Maddon, Joe Manager 
43 Sandoval, Patrick LHP  88 Mallee, John Coach 
54 Suarez, José LHP  16 Marsh, Brandon OF 
55 Butterfield, Brian Coach  21 Mayers, Mike RHP 
58 Claudio, Alex LHP  59 Mayfield, Jack INF 
59 Mayfield, Jack INF  94 Modami, Ali Coach 
60 Wantz, Andrew RHP  82 Molina, José Coach 
62 Quintana, José LHP  17 Ohtani, Shohei RHP 
70 Maddon, Joe Manager  62 Quintana, José LHP 
77 Reed, Jeremy Coach  77 Reed, Jeremy Coach 
82 Molina, José Coach  6 Rendon, Anthony INF 
83 Wise, Matt Coach  2 Rengifo, Luis INF 
84 Chiti, Dom Coach  43 Sandoval, Patrick LHP 
85 Garko, Ryan Coach  87 Sorrento, Paul Coach 
86 Gallego, Mike Coach  33 Stassi, Max C 
87 Sorrento, Paul Coach  54 Suarez, José LHP 
88 Mallee, John Coach  24 Suzuki, Kurt C 
90 Buss, Tim Coach  27 Trout, Mike OF 
91 Ashman, Mike Coach  10 Upton, Justin OF 
92 Del Campo, Manny Coach  20 Walsh, Jared INF 
93 Brown, Jason Coach  60 Wantz, Andrew RHP 
94 Modami, Ali Coach  3 Ward, Taylor OF 
99 Hines, Jeter Coach  35 Watson, Tony LHP 
-- Barreto, Franklin INF  83 Wise, Matt Coach 

       
       


